2021 Woodbridge Cross Country Classic

Meet results can be found on the internet at http://gvarvas.com/results/

Individual Race Results - Race 51 9:34pm Div. All Bob Day Sweeps Women (3Mi)
Place Bib# Name Yr Team Time Pace
1 7755 Frias, Dalia 12 Mira Costa 15:435 5:14
2 1545 McDonnell, Sam 12 Newbury Park 15:54.6  5:18
3 1358 Cook, Natalie 12 Lewisville Flower Mound5:56.3  5:19
4 6551 Conde de Franke, Isabel 10 Cedar Park 15:59.5 5:20
5 414 Sundgren, Sydney 11  Buchanan 16:03.3  5:21
6 826 Ping, Lauren 11 Desert Vista 16:04.5 5:21
7 8937 Engelhardt, Sadie 9  Ventura 16:04.6  5:21
8 2633 Salz, Annika 12 Torrey Pines 16:349  5:31
9 1417 McNatt, Anna 11 McClatchy 16:35.3  5:32
10 7750 Chittenden, Anna 11  Mira Costa 16:36.2  5:32
11 409 Hutchison, Grace 11 Buchanan 16:36.7  5:32
12 11307 Callanan, Aishling 11  Peninsula 16:37.9  5:32
13 2405 Duarte, Isabella 12 Saugus 16:40.0  5:33
14 6809 Chamberlain, Riley 12 Del Oro 16:41.1 5:34
15 2526 Cox, Kaylie 12 Southlake Carroll (TX) 16:42.1 5:34
16 829 Sigerud, Katie 12 Desert Vista 16:42.6  5:34
17 6634 Coles, Maddie 12 Claremont 16:47.4  5:36
18 1086 Gaftney, Kelli 11 Great Oak 16:47.5 5:36
19 1360 Humphries, Nicole 10 Lewisville Flower Mouni16:48.8  5:36
20 6123 McCorkle, Georgia 12 Agoura 16:50.8  5:37
21 1978 Smith, Brianne 11 Quartz Hill 16:57.7  5:39
22 6227 Williams, Jaycee 10  Berthoud (CO) 16:59.3  5:40
23 1953 Buswell, Tessa 10 Poway 17:01.9  5:40
24 8467 Wallace, Stormy 12 Sage Creek 17:02.1  5:41
25 3584 Chavez, Mia 12 Chino 17:03.0 5:41
26 7488 Garcia, Brynn 9  JSerra Catholic 17:049  5:41
27 1546 Nygren, Morgan 12 Newbury Park 17:05.2 5:42
28 907 Noriega, Sabrina 9  Dougherty Valley 17:06.4  5:42
29 1361 Humphries, Samantha 10 Lewisville Flower Moun17:06.8  5:42
30 1547 Sax, Tiffany 9  Newbury Park 17:07.6  5:42
31 4845 Zdanavage, Jadyn 11 Portola (Irvine) 17:10.9  5:43
32 8731 Joaquin, Cate 12 St. Francis 17:11.7  5:44
33 410 Lomeli, Elle 9  Buchanan 17:12.3  5:44
34 6630 Chen, Jie Yi Denis 10 Claremont 17:12.7 5:44
35 7548 McKenzie, Arielle 10 La Canada 17:13.7 5:44
36 7536 Viramontes, Ashlynn 12 Katella 17:149  5:45
37 960 Cichon, Kaho 12 Fountain Valley 17:16.4  5:45
38 2634 Taylor, Scarlett 10 Torrey Pines 17:16.7  5:45
39 3009 Washington, Hayden 12 West Ranch 17:16.8  5:45
40 2788 Garrett, Caitlin 10 Vandegrift (TX) 17:17.2  5:46
41 6426 Frisone, Isabella 12 Canyon (Anaheim) 17:19.8  5:46
42 2330 Blade, Rylee 9  Santiago (Corona) 17:21.2  5:47
43 2791 Mathis, Taylor 12 Vandegrift (TX) 17:21.5  5:47
44 7708 Gibbins, Jessie 12 Loveland 17:22.0 5:47
45 3001 Fernandez, Alexis 12 West Ranch 17:22.2  5:47
46 7388 Quintero, Daniela 12 Harvard-Westlake 17:22.4 547
47 1543 Darley, Lexi 12 Newbury Park 17:22.8  5:47
48 903 Braganza, Rhea 12 Dougherty Valley 17:22.9  5:47
49 693 Perez, Miliana 12 Clovis North 17:23.7  5:48
50 6223 Krueger, Olivia 12 Berthoud (CO) 17:244  5:48
51 6429 Hadley, Emma 12 Canyon (Anaheim) 17:25.1  5:48
52 2786 Burton, Annie 10 Vandegrift (TX) 17:25.7  5:48
53 5435 Stetina, Elizabeth 12 Sonora 17:26.9  5:49
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Individual Race Results - Race 51 9:34pm Div. All Bob Day Sweeps Women (3Mi)

Place Bib# Name Yr Team Time Pace
54 1359 Fox, Alexandra Lewisville Flower Mound7:27.9  5:49
55 8720 Cornejo, Tatiana 12 St. Francis 17:28.2  5:49
56 1544 Hawkins, Ailish 11 Newbury Park 17:31.6  5:50
57 2005 Alfred, Nicole 9  Rancho Cucamonga 17:31.9  5:50
58 404 Cornett, Sierra 9  Buchanan 17:32.4  5:51
59 7710 Sager, Emmy 12 Loveland 17:32.8  5:51
60 7502 Snodgrass, Anastasia 11 JSerra Catholic 17:33.7  5:51
61 684 Emmons, Kaitelyn 10  Clovis North 17:35.7  5:52
62 1362 Knight, Virginia 12 Lewisville Flower Moun17:36.6 ~ 5:52
63 815 Christofis, Bailee 11  Desert Vista 17:36.7  5:52
64 1495 Pogue, Kinsey 12 Monte Vista 17:36.9  5:52
65 6381 Jones, Clara 10 Campo Verde 17:37.1  5:52
66 1957 Rogers, Mackenzie 12 Poway 17:37.1  5:52
67 681 Bomarito, Gianna 12 Clovis North 17:37.3  5:52
68 413 Sesock, Stefania 10 Buchanan 17:38.5 5:53
69 6537 Bonomi, Chiara 9  Cathedral Catholic 17:39.9  5:53
70 6808 Chamberlain, Karissa 10 Del Oro 17:40.7 5:53
71 6435 Oliva, Makena 10 Canyon (Anaheim) 17:41.5 5:54
72 1487 Binder, Sally 11 Monte Vista 17:43.3  5:54
73 6536 Arambulo, Lexi 12 Cathedral Catholic 17:43.4 5:54
74 254 Knobbe, Estella 12 Beckman 17:43.5 5:54
75 2525 Bushaw, Ava 11 Southlake Carroll (TX) 17:43.5 5:54
76 1116 Upshur, Joelle 11 Great Oak 17:47.6  5:56
77 8187 Compton, Sophie 12 Point Loma 17:479 5:56
78 8459 Leupold, Malia 11 Sage Creek 17:48.6  5:56
79 6540 Martin, Scarlett 10 Cathedral Catholic 17:49.8  5:56
80 2535 Schwedler, Sylvia 10 Southlake Carroll (TX) 17:50.4  5:57
81 407 Elliott, Kaylee 12 Buchanan 17:51.7  5:57
82 7547 Matarese, Katelyn 10 La Cafiada 17:51.9 5:57
83 1548 Spaulding, Samantha 10 Newbury Park 17:52.1  5:57
84 908 Shen, Eva 12 Dougherty Valley 17:53.4  5:58
85 1488 Dolan, Peyton 10 Monte Vista 17:544  5:58
86 7706 Conatser, Madison 11 Loveland 17:55.1  5:58
87 7487 Gallegos, Ashlee 12 JSerra Catholic 17:55.5 5:58
88 608 Brown, Karis 12 Chino Hills 17:55.9 5:58
89 8668 Boothby, Amber 10 Scotts Valley 17:56.2  5:59
90 2527 Dunn, Audrey 11 Southlake Carroll (TX) 17:56.9  5:59
91 6541 Pena, Alexandria 10 Cathedral Catholic 17:57.9  5:59
92 1355 Buemi, Allison 12 Lewisville Flower Mouni17:58.7  5:59
93 8744 Towne, Kayla 10  St. Francis 17:58.9  5:59
94 2538 Walsh, Alexandra 10  Southlake Carroll (TX) 17:59.4  6:00
95 7709 Madix, Sarah 12 Loveland 17:59.9  6:00
96 9172 Washida, Mia 12 Woodbridge 18:00.3  6:00
97 6542 Rall, Keira 11  Cathedral Catholic 18:01.0  6:00
98 1084 Fabian, Aishling 11 Great Oak 18:01.6  6:00
99 6790 Valenzuela, Nya 11 Deer Valley 18:02.0 6:01

100 8757 Dunmire, Emma 12 Tamalpais 18:02.9 6:01
101 1253 Browne, Mackenize 11 John W. North 18:04.0 6:01
102 533 Young, Morgan 12 Carlsbad 18:04.6  6:01
103 613 Gallegos, Jenna 11 Chino Hills 18:04.8 6:01
104 1356 Clayton, Ava 10 Lewisville Flower Moun18:05.0  6:02
105 1542 Brotcke, Danielle 10 Newbury Park 18:05.0 6:02
106 7761 Jensen, Heather 11  Mira Costa 18:05.6  6:02
107 7754 Franz, Lucca 12 Mira Costa 18:06.0 6:02
108 2332 Buckley, Audrey 9  Santiago (Corona) 18:06.4  6:02
109 6640 Gossett, Alexa 10 Claremont 18:07.8  6:02
110 7489 Jeanneret, Georgia 10 JSerra Catholic 18:07.9  6:02
111 8464 Scuba, Kaya 10 Sage Creek 18:08.1  6:03
112 904 Chan, Kirsten 12 Dougherty Valley 18:08.9  6:03
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Bib# Name
2789 Jones, Kaitlyn
1113 Teli, Ameya
2341 Lee, Kendal

822 Littlefield, Emily

819 Ito, Emery
2631 George, Emma
6436 Potter, Keira
1493 Moran, Abigail
2792 Wagner, Peyton
2635 Wang, Natalie
8740 Silva, Claire
2021 Siana, Madilyn
7498 Murphy, Cameron
2425 Velasco, Miranda
6428 Guthrie, Lindsay
7550 Mispagel, Catherine
2009 Du, Renee
6812 Merz, Emilie
8741 Strawn, Ryann
2630 Gaut, Marissa
2534 Ng, Natalie
1969 Briones, Riley
2468 Goeson, Tiani

2326 Abandonato, Allyson

8749 Witherell, Daphne
8461 Peters, Gabriella

260 Pakingan, Melanie
1115 Torza, Divine

616 McGarry, Alayna
2397 Bendrat, Brooklyn
1077 Castillo, Meilani
7764 Kershaw, Kayla
7760 lantuono, Anna
1959 Surber, Kaitlin
7540 DeBrouwer, Maya
1954 Chittle, Sophia
2629 Bertino, Talia
7491 Johnson, Ellie
6807 Anglero, Isabel
7549 Milbrodt, Jenna
2396 Barton, Natalie
1975 Rachal, Laisette
6636 Cruz, Peyton

624 Rivera, Riley
2996 Breitbach, Shefali
8724 Dunham, Grace
2328 Aguinaldo, Tristen
6538 Hobrock, Elaine

905 Lee, Liana

683 Ebell, Samantha
3005 Orwin, Alison
6539 Kisir, Sophia
3000 Dolce, Caroline
7705 Colegate, Ally
2010 Esquibel, Natalie

626 Smith, Hannah
6427 Greenbaum, Heather

692 Payne, Amy
2015 Miura, Jaden
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Vandegrift (TX)
Great Oak
Santiago (Corona)
Desert Vista
Desert Vista
Torrey Pines
Canyon (Anaheim)
Monte Vista
Vandegrift (TX)
Torrey Pines

St. Francis

Rancho Cucamonga
JSerra Catholic
Saugus

Canyon (Anaheim)
La Canada

Rancho Cucamonga
Del Oro

St. Francis

Torrey Pines
Southlake Carroll (TX)
Quartz Hill
Serrano

Santiago (Corona)
St. Francis

Sage Creek
Beckman

Great Oak

Chino Hills
Saugus

Great Oak

Mira Costa

Mira Costa

Poway

La Canada

Poway

Torrey Pines
JSerra Catholic
Del Oro

La Canada

Saugus

Quartz Hill
Claremont

Chino Hills

West Ranch

St. Francis
Santiago (Corona)
Cathedral Catholic
Dougherty Valley
Clovis North

West Ranch
Cathedral Catholic
West Ranch
Loveland

Rancho Cucamonga
Chino Hills
Canyon (Anaheim)
Clovis North
Rancho Cucamonga

Time

18:09.0
18:09.9
18:10.9
18:11.9
18:11.9
18:12.5
18:12.9
18:13.4
18:14.3
18:14.4
18:14.7
18:15.1
18:16.8
18:19.0
18:23.1
18:23.3
18:25.1
18:25.9
18:26.3
18:27.8
18:28.4
18:28.6
18:30.4
18:30.6
18:31.8
18:33.2
18:35.9
18:37.5
18:37.7
18:39.7
18:39.2
18:40.3
18:43.2
18:43.8
18:44.9
18:46.6
18:47.4
18:48.0
18:49.7
18:49.7
18:49.9
18:52.1
18:52.9
18:53.5
18:53.9
18:55.1
18:55.3
18:55.9
18:56.1
18:58.7
18:59.8
19:00.2
19:01.6
19:03.2
19:07.1
19:08.3
19:09.9
19:10.7
19:11.8

9:34pm Div. All Bob Day Sweeps Women (3Mi)
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Bib# Name
7711 Snider, Maaike
6654 Shultz, Amanda

814 Busby, Aspen

611 Duarte, Isabella
2415 Ortega-Hufana, Shelby
1491 Lew, Shelby
2424 Vasquez, Ryan
1970 Butler, Brenna
2790 Jones, Svea

610 Chiotti, Megan
2530 Jones, Olivia
8458 Mack, Madeline
2997 Browning, Brooklynn
6639 Endo, Hannah
7553 Roehmholdt, Caitlin
6810 Covington, Avery

262 Silva, Daniella

689 Maltos, Miya
1092 Kraus, Kali

817 Eden, Payton
2014 Lazalde, Sophia
7707 Gard, Lauren
6648 Noyes, Emily
2787 Clouse, Ivana
1958 Ruvalcaba, Alina
2403 DelRio, Madeline
1489 Kiepen, Jules

906 Narasimhan, Riyanka
1955 mcintosh, tori
8462 Rowlett, Kiaya
1490 Leahey, Alexa
6420 Bolton, Diana
6813 Wood, Charlotte
1968 Briggs, Andelin

251 Budd, Sophia
2022 Vaught, Kelly

263 Silva, Danna
2632 Heppell, Kate
1967 Andrade, Giselle
1976 Sewalson, Aubree

902 Bangalore, Nikitha
1956 greene, kate

253 Davidson, Ava
6811 Kool, Lexi
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Race 51

Team
Loveland
Claremont
Desert Vista
Chino Hills
Saugus
Monte Vista
Saugus
Quartz Hill
Vandegrift (TX)
Chino Hills

Southlake Carroll (TX)

Sage Creek

West Ranch
Claremont

La Canada

Del Oro
Beckman

Clovis North
Great Oak

Desert Vista
Rancho Cucamonga
Loveland
Claremont
Vandegrift (TX)
Poway

Saugus

Monte Vista
Dougherty Valley
Poway

Sage Creek
Monte Vista
Canyon (Anaheim)
Del Oro

Quartz Hill
Beckman
Rancho Cucamonga
Beckman

Torrey Pines
Quartz Hill
Quartz Hill
Dougherty Valley
Poway

Beckman

Del Oro

Time

19:11.9
19:12.6
19:14.4
19:14.8
19:16.2
19:17.0
19:20.4
19:20.7
19:21.1
19:23.1
19:23.4
19:24.9
19:25.8
19:27.0
19:28.4
19:29.0
19:30.8
19:30.8
19:30.8
19:31.2
19:31.6
19:33.2
19:34.8
19:36.5
19:39.1
19:47.9
19:49.9
19:51.1
19:52.5
19:54.7
19:58.8
19:59.6
20:06.5
20:09.9
20:13.4
20:17.9
20:23.7
20:25.6
20:35.4
20:44.0
20:48.5
20:48.6
20:49.7
21:18.4
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7:06



